Subject: Division of CLD Name Change- Effective January 1, 2024

Date: Tuesday, December 5, 2023 at 12:15:23 PM Pacific Standard Time

From: President of CSU Maritime Academy

To: President of CSU Maritime Academy

Attachments: image001.png, image002.png



Following consultation with campus leaders, effective January 1, 2024, the name of the of Division of Cadet Leadership and Development (CLD) will be changed to the Division of Student Affairs. The Division of Student Affairs was first created at Cal Maritime in 2013 to enhance the experiences of students both in and outside of the classroom by promoting personal wellness, intellectual development, and emotional growth. In 2020 it was renamed CLD with the same overall mission.

This renaming will assist in clarifying the intent of the Division, recognizes our undergraduates as well as graduate students, and aligns with our many of sister CSU campuses and institutions of higher education throughout the country. Cadet Leadership and Development will remain a facet of the division and will include the Edwards Leadership Development program and other initiatives. The title of Dean of Cadets will also be changed to Dean of Students.

Michael J. Dumont, J.D.

Interim President



California State University Maritime Academy 200 Maritime Academy Drive Vallejo, CA 94590